BONETTI
Quality Valves & Level Gauges
Il futuro com
e tradizione
O
ur
 tr
ad

Quality Valves & Level Gauges
22
ORDERING CODE INFORMATION
While ordering Bonetti® Forged Steel GGC Valves please specify following information.
Example:
HTH123477413747000 : Ball Valve 1/2" Class 800 Full Bore,Socket weld ,MOC 105,F316+316/PTFE,
Gasket material SWG 304 GRAPHITE, Stem material A479 T410, Lever operated with no special requirements.
1.CESARE BONETTI INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CARRY OUT NECESSARY AMENDMENTS TO PRODUCT, MATERIALS & SPECIFIED DIMENSION.
2.AMENDMENTS OR MODIFICATIONS TO DRAWING AND MATERIALS CAN  BE DONE TO COMPLY WITH PARTICULAR CUSTOMER'S REQUEST OR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.
3.FOR SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS PLEASE CONTACT SALES TEAM.
J SPECIAL REQUIREMENT
 00=NONE
A  TYPE OF VALVE
 HT=Ball Valve
HT
C  CLASS & END DETAIL
 23=800# SOCKET WELD
 26=800# SCREWED NPT
 27=800# SCREWED BSP
23
E TRIM
 74=SS316+PTFE
 40=SS316 +RPTFE;
74
F GASKET MATERIAL
 D1=SWG 304 GRAPHITE
 17=SWG 316 GRAPHITE
17
G STEM MATERIAL
 2=A479 T410
 7=A479 T316
7
H   ACTUATOR & ACCESSORIES
 47=LEVER
 93=LEVER WITH ADAPTOR INTERFACE
47
I INSPECTION
 0=STANDARD
 2= IBR
 3=API
 8=RADIOGRAPHY
 F=FIRE SAFE TEST
 9=ULTRASONIC TEST
 T= CUSTOMER QAP
0
00
B VALVE SIZE
 H1=1/2"
 7X=3/4"
 X1=1"
H1
 1H=1 1/2"
 X2=2"
D BODY & BOLTING  MATERIAL
 03=A105,A193 B7/A194 2H;
 05=A182 F316, A193B7/A194 2H
 47=A182 F316 A193 B8/A194 8M
47
51=A182 F316 A193 B8M/A194 8M
10=WCB B7/2H
27=CF8M B8M/8M;
28=CF8M B7/2H;
Copyright © Cesare Bonetti. All rights reserved.
Unless otherwise indicated, all materials on these pages are copyrighted by Cesare Bonetti S.p.A. All rights reserved. Any reproduction, modification, storage in a retrieval system or retransmission, in any
form or by any means, electronic, mechanical or otherwise is strictly prohibited.
Suzhou - Jiangsu | ChinaLimburg an der Lahn | Germany Garbagnate Milanese (MI) | Italy Vapi - Gujarat | India
Publication CB-PC-04- Rev.00
BONETTI
Quality Valves & Level Gauges
Cesare Bonetti S.p.A.
20024 Garbagnate Milanese,
Via Cesare Bonetti 17, Italy.
Cesare Bonetti India Pvt. Ltd.